## **TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK**

## Bergen County, New Jersey

**Ordinance No. 1769-25** 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 29 ENTITLED "PERSONNEL POLICIES" OF THE TOWNSHIP

CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

**WHEREAS,** Chapter 29 of the Code of the Township of Saddle Brook sets forth all regulations regarding Administration of Government within the Township of Saddle Brook; and,

**BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Saddle Brook, County of Bergen and State of New Jersey that those portions of the aforesaid set forth below are hereby amended as follows and that those portions of the Ordinance not set forth below shall remain unchanged.

Article V Sec. 29-14 subsection A: Restrictions on hiring, supervision and promotion of employees.

To be deleted in its entirety

Approved:

<u>Severability</u> All provisions of this Ordinance are severable. If for any reason, any provision of this Ordinance is held to be invalid, the validity of the remainder of the Ordinance shall not be affected

<u>Effective Date</u>. This Ordinance shall become effective upon final approval and publication, pursuant to law, and upon completion of all outstanding cases.

TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK	
ATTEST:	
Peter Lo Dico, RMC, CMC Township Clerk	David Gierek, Council President
	Robert D. White, Mayor

Introduced: January 29, 2025

Adopted: February 20, 2025